110
EXHAUST EXTRACTORS
ALAN-HD-N
REEL EXTRACTORS
APPLICATION
• extraction of exhaust gas volume emitted by vehicles, at statio-
nary service stations, during the engine tests, adjustments and
diagnostics

[m]
Hose Fan
Device
weight2
[kg]
ALAN-U/C-8/HD-N no 805O74 50 8
Each reel is adapted for
fastening the hose of
diameter: Ø200 mm.
The fan should be
selected according
to the hose diameter
(see Table HOSE
SETS).
68
ALAN-U/C-12-HD-N no 805O75 100 12 90
ALAN-U/E-10-HD-N no 805O85 80 10 65
ALAN-U/E-15-HD-N no 805O86 100 15 69
ALAN-U/E-22-HD-N no 805O87 120 22 95
1. For selection of the suitable reel extractor size, contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Values are specified for the reel extractor without the weight of the hose.
Electric drive
Dimension U/E-10-HD-N U/E-15-HD-N U/E-22-HD-N

[kg]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m3/h]
Flow
resistances1
[Pa]
Odporność
termiczna
[oC]
Cooperating fans
ZW-8/200 828P80 200 10,4 8 2000 1000 1502 FA-7/HD, WPA-7-E-N, WPA-7-D-N
ZW-10/200 828P81 200 12,8 10 2000 1200 1502 FA-7/HD, WPA-7-E-N, WPA-7-D-N
ZW-12/200 828P82 200 15,3 12 2000 1500 1502 FA-8/HD, WPA-8-E-N, WPA-8-D-N
ZW-15/200 828P83 200 19 15 2000 1900 1502 FA-9/HD, WPA-9-E-N, WPA-9-D-N3
ZW-22/200 828P84 200 28,1 22 2000 2100 1502 WPA-10-E-N, WPA-10-D-N3
1. Flow resistances are measured for the hose, wound up onto the reel.
2. Thermal resistance of the hosr: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
3. For performances of the fans – see Section FANS.
RUBBER STOPPER